
RESOLUTION NO. 

 

 

PARLIAMENT 

 

 

 RESOLVED that Parliament approve the Ministers and Parliamentary 

Secretaries (Remuneration and Allowances) Order, 2018 made by the Minister 

responsible for Finance on the               day of                                   , 2018 under section 5 

of the Ministers and Parliamentary Secretaries (Remuneration and Allowances) Act, 

Cap. 8. 

 

 RESOLVED that Her Excellency the Governor-General be asked to assent and 

take the necessary steps to give effect to this Resolution. 

 

 APPROVED by the House of Assembly this              day of                          , 

2018. 

 

 

 

Speaker 

 

 

 

 APPROVED  by  the  Senate  this              day  of                                       , 2018. 

 

 

 

President 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2 
 

 

 

 

ADDENDUM 

 

  The Ministers and Parliamentary Secretaries (Remuneration and 

Allowances) Order, 2018 has been laid in Parliament. 

 

2. The Order provides for an increase in the salaries of the Ministers and 

Parliamentary Secretaries with effect from 1st April, 2018. 



2018/07/31

S.I. 2018 No. 

Ministers and Parliamentary Secretaries (Remuneration and Allowances) Act

CAP. 8

MINISTERS AND PARLIAMENTARY SECRETARIES
(REMUNERATION AND ALLOWANCES) ORDER, 2018

The Minister, in exercise of the powers conferred on her by section 5 of the
Ministers and Parliamentary Secretaries (Remuneration and Allowances) Act,
makes the following Order:

This Order may be cited as the Ministers and Parliamentary
Secretaries (Remuneration and Allowances) Order, 2018.

The Schedule to the Ministers and Parliamentary Secretaries
(Remuneration and Allowances) Act is deleted and the Schedule set out in the
Schedule to this Order is substituted.

The emoluments specified in the Schedule shall be payable from the
date specified therein.

1.

2.

3.



THE LAWS OF BARBADOS
Printed by the Government Printer, Bay Street, St. Michael

by the authority of the Government of Barbados

SCHEDULE

(Paragraph 2)

"SCHEDULE

(Sections 2 and 5)

REMUNERATION AND ALLOWANCES OF
MINISTERS AND PARLIAMENTARY SECRETARIES

Prime Minister

Minister assigned 
responsibility as
Deputy Prime Minister 
under section 72 of the 
Constitution

Other Ministers

Parliamentary Secretaries

Salary

$

213,334.38

181,345.88

160,001.10

155,322.59

 Offi ce Emoluments from 1st April, 2018

Housing
Allowance or

Offi cial Residence

$

Offi cial Residence

                            ".

Entertainment
Allowance

$

54,838.44

37,372.56

24,170.28

15,671.04

Travelling
Allowance

$

Offi cial car

32,586.00

23,777.92

15,845.28

2



Made by the Minister this              day of                     , 2018.

Minister Responsible for Finance

3


	RESOLUTION re Ministers and Parl Secs
	Ministers and Parliamentary Secretaries (Remuneration and Allowances) Order, 2018

