## **RESOLUTION NO.**

### PARLIAMENT

,

**RESOLVED** that Parliament approve the *Ministers and Parliamentary* Secretaries (Remuneration and Allowances) Order, 2018 made by the Minister responsible for Finance on the day of , 2018 under section 5 of the *Ministers and Parliamentary Secretaries (Remuneration and Allowances) Act*, Cap. 8.

**RESOLVED** that Her Excellency the Governor-General be asked to assent and take the necessary steps to give effect to this Resolution.

**APPROVED** by the House of Assembly thisday of2018.

Speaker

APPROVED by the Senate this day of , 2018.

President

#### ADDENDUM

The Ministers and Parliamentary Secretaries (Remuneration and Allowances) Order, 2018 has been laid in Parliament.

2. The Order provides for an increase in the salaries of the Ministers and Parliamentary Secretaries with effect from 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2018.

#### 2018/07/31

#### S.I. 2018 No.

Ministers and Parliamentary Secretaries (Remuneration and Allowances) Act

#### CAP. 8

#### MINISTERS AND PARLIAMENTARY SECRETARIES (REMUNERATION AND ALLOWANCES) ORDER, 2018

The Minister, in exercise of the powers conferred on her by section 5 of the *Ministers and Parliamentary Secretaries (Remuneration and Allowances) Act*, makes the following Order:

**1.** This Order may be cited as the *Ministers and Parliamentary Secretaries (Remuneration and Allowances) Order, 2018.* 

**2.** The Schedule to the *Ministers and Parliamentary Secretaries* (*Remuneration and Allowances*) *Act* is deleted and the Schedule set out in the *Schedule* to this Order is substituted.

**3.** The emoluments specified in the *Schedule* shall be payable from the date specified therein.

#### SCHEDULE

(Paragraph 2)

#### **"SCHEDULE**

(Sections 2 and 5)

# REMUNERATION AND ALLOWANCES OF MINISTERS AND PARLIAMENTARY SECRETARIES

Office	Emoluments from 1 <sup>st</sup> April, 2018			
	Salary	Entertainment Allowance	Travelling Allowance	Housing Allowance or Official Residence
	\$	\$	\$	\$
Prime Minister Minister assigned responsibility as Deputy Prime Minister under section 72 of the	213,334.38	54,838.44	Official car	Official Residence
Constitution	181,345.88	37,372.56	32,586.00	
Other Ministers	160,001.10	24,170.28	23,777.92	
Parliamentary Secretaries	155,322.59	15,671.04	15,845.28	".

Made by the Minister this day of , 2018.

Minister Responsible for Finance